P Medallion Trust Series 2014-2 Servicers Certificate
'k.\-" Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 17 Sep 2014
Pool Notice Date 23 Apr 2020
Distribution Date 27 Apr 2020
Collection Start Date 01 Mar 2020
Collection End Date 31 Mar 2020
Collection Days 31
Iccrual Start Date 26 Mar 2020
JAccrual End Date 27 Apr 2020
JAccrual Days 32
Securities on Issue
No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1-R Notes 10,227 AUD 1,022,700,000.00
Class B Notes 2,400 AUD 240,000,000.00
Class C Notes 800 AUD 80,000,000.00
Pool Size

umber of loans at issue 15,418.00

umber of loans at beginning 5,866.00

umber of loans at end 5,802.00
Losses

umber of Losses 0.00

alue of Losses 0.00

nterest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate
Class Al1-R Notes 0.44290%
Class B Notes 0.44290%
Class C Notes 0.44290%
[Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 0.44290%

Coupon Margin
0.83000%

Withheld
Withheld

Coupon Rate
1.27290%
Withheld
Withheld

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest Per Cert Interest Agaregate Principal Per Cert
Class A1-R Notes 99.33 1,015,847.91 1,417.35
Class B Notes 1,156.97
Class C Notes 0.00
Total 99.33 1,015,847.91 2,574.32

Principal Agaregate

14,495,238.45
2,776,728.00
0.00

17,271,966.45

Total Amount Per Cert

1,516.68
1,156.97
0.00

2,673.65

Total Aggregate

15,511,086.36
2,776,728.00
0.00

18,287,814.36

Pool Factors

Class A1-R Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Previous Distribution
0.89008780

0.39323660
1.00000000

Current Distribution
0.87591430

0.38166690
1.00000000
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Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

FCC + Offset Total
Other Income
Interest On Collections

Available Distribution Amount

Other Taxes

Trustee and Manager Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

A1-R Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction

Required Distribution Amount

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw
Principal Draw
Extraordinary Expense Draw

Income Carryover Amount

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement
Principal Chargeoff

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due

Payment Allocation Cascade

Available Distribution Amount
Principal Draw

Liquidity Draw

Extraordinary Expense Draw
Available Funds

Other Taxes

Trustee and Manager Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

A1-R Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction

Total Income Carryover Amount

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Excess Distribution

Unpaid Facility Int Chg
- Liquidity
- Extraordinary Expense
Unpaid Security Interest Amount
- Class A1-R Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes

Medallion Trust Series 2014-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Due Amount

0.00
34,177.41
237,086.24
7,495.89
1,511,928.04
30,987.78
3,164.62
0.00
1,015,847.91
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00
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Available Amount

3,313,841.75
3,313,841.75
3,279,664.34
3,042,578.10
3,035,082.21
1,523,154.17
1,492,166.39
1,489,001.77
1,489,001.77
473,153.86
271,025.86
271,025.86
271,025.86
271,025.86
0.00

0.00

0.00

Aaggregate
3,283,729.12
17,306.00
12,806.63

3,313,841.75

0.00
34,177.41
237,086.24
7,495.89
1,511,928.04
30,987.78
3,164.62
0.00
1,015,847.91
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00

3,313,841.75

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Paid Amount
3,313,841.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,313,841.75

0.00
34,177.41
237,086.24
7,495.89
1,511,928.04
30,987.78
3,164.62
0.00
1,015,847.91
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
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Eacilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw
Repayment of Liquidity Facility

Liquidity Facility Draw

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility
Beginning Principal Draw

Previous Principal Draw

Repayment of Principal Draw

Principal Draw

Ending Principal Draw

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet

Class Al1-R Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Monthly Summary Distribution Details
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9,500,000.00
9,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
9,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00

Per Certificate Aggregate

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
99.33 1,015,847.91
99.33 1,015,847.91

0.00

1,015,847.91

99.33 1,015,847.91
0.00
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Principal Amount

Principal Collection
plus Repurchases
less Total Customer Redraw
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
- Class A1-R Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes
Principal Rounding

Scheduled Principal Amount
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds

Principal Rounding b/f

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount

Total Scheduled Principal Amount

Previous Principal Carryover Amount

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes
Net Principal Draw

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes

Principal Allocation
Class A Percentage via Stepdown
Class A1-R Principal Payment
Class B Principal Payment

Class C Principal Payment

Principal rounding c/f

Outstanding Principal - beginning period
less Principal Repayment

plus Total Customer Redraw

less Principal Losses

Plus Substitutions

Outstanding Principal - Closing period

Principal Losses

Principal Losses
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy
Net Principal Losses
Principal Chargeoff

- Class A1-R Notes

- Class B Notes

- Class C Notes

Class A1-R Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Monthly Summary Distribution Details
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Certificate Amount

1,417.35
1,156.97
0.00

25,504,406.81
0.00
-8,232,424.75
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
26.23

2,479,639.36
12,392,335.90
10,632,431.55
14,792,342.70

17,272,008.29

26.23
14,792,342.70
2,479,639.36
0.00
17,272,008.29
0.00
17,272,008.29

Aggregate
0.00
14,495,238.45
2,776,728.00
0.00

41.84

1,084,669,550.83
-25,504,406.81
8,232,424.75
0.00

0.00
1,067,397,568.77

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate AUD Aggregate
Class A1-R Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 1,022,700,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 112,407,206.94
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 14,495,238.45
Total Principal Distribution to Date 126,902,445.39
Beginning Invested Amount 910,292,793.06
Ending Invested Amount 895,797,554.61
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 910,292,793.06
Ending Stated Amount 895,797,554.61
Class B Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 240,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 145,623,216.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 2,776,728.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 148,399,944.00
Beginning Invested Amount 94,376,784.00
Ending Invested Amount 91,600,056.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 94,376,784.00
Ending Stated Amount 91,600,056.00
Class C Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 80,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 0.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 0.00
Beginning Invested Amount 80,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount 80,000,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 80,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount 80,000,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days 16,545,292.82
Current Outstanding Loan Balance 1,067,397,568.77
Average Monthly Percentage 1.47
Monthly Percentage - Current Period 1.53
Monthly Percentage Month 2 155
Monthly Percentage Month 3 1.47
Monthly Percentage Month 4 1.45
Monthly Percentage Month 5 1.49
Monthly Percentage Month 6 138
Monthly Percentage Month 7 1.46
Monthly Percentage Month 8 141
Monthly Percentage Month 9 1.42
Monthly Percentage Month 10 142
Monthly Percentage Month 11 1.48
Monthly Percentage Month 12 161
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