

**Monthly Summary Distribution Details** 

Reporting Dates	
Pool Closing Date	17 Sep 2014
Fool Notice Date Pool Notice Date	23 Apr 2020
Distribution Date	27 Apr 2020
Collection Start Date	01 Mar 2020
Collection End Date	31 Mar 2020
Collection Days	31
Accrual Start Date	26 Mar 2020
Accrual End Date	27 Apr 2020
Accrual Days	32

<u>Initial Amount</u> AUD	<u>Initial Amount</u> 1,022,700,000.00
	1,022,700,000.00
AUD	240,000,000.00
AUD	80,000,000.00
_	AUD

Pool Size		
Number of loans at issue Number of loans at beginning Number of loans at end	15,418.00 5,866.00 5,802.00	
<u>Losses</u>		
Number of Losses	0.00	
Value of Losses	0.00	

Interest Rate for Accrual Period			
Note _	Interest Rate	Coupon Margin	Coupon Rate
Class A1-R Notes	0.44290%	0.83000%	1.27290%
Class B Notes	0.44290%	Withheld	Withheld
Class C Notes	0.44290%	Withheld	Withheld
Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities	0.44290%		

Distribution Payable or	n Distribution Date					
	Interest Per Cert	Interest Aggregate	Principal Per Cert	Principal Aggregate	Total Amount Per Cert	Total Aggregate
Class A1-R Notes	99.33	1,015,847.91	1,417.35	14,495,238.45	1,516.68	15,511,086.36
Class B Notes			1,156.97	2,776,728.00	1,156.97	2,776,728.00
Class C Notes			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	99.33	1,015,847.91	2,574.32	17,271,966.45	2,673.65	18,287,814.36

Pool Factors		
	Previous Distribution	Current Distribution
Class A1-R Notes	0.89008780	0.87591430
Class B Notes	0.39323660	0.38166690
Class C Notes	1.00000000	1.00000000



### **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

### onthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet			
			<u>Aggregate</u>
FCC + Offset Total			3,283,729.12
Other Income			17,306.00
Interest On Collections			12,806.63
Available Distribution Amount			3,313,841.75
Other Taxes			0.00
Trustee and Manager Fee			34,177.41
Servicing Fee			237,086.24
Liquidity Commitment Fee			7,495.89 1,511,928.04
Support Facility FCC Other Creditors			30,987.78
Other Expense			3,164.62
Liquidity Repayment Amount			0.00
A1-R Coupon			1,015,847.91
B Coupon			n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement			0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
C Coupon			n/a
Arranging Fee			0.00
Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction			0.00
Required Distribution Amount			3,313,841.75
Income shortfall			
Liquidity Facility Draw			0.00
Principal Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Income Carryover Amount			0.00
Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement			0.00
Principal Chargeoff			0.00
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due			0.00
Payment Allocation Cascade			
	Due Amount	Available Amount	Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount			3,313,841.75
Principal Draw			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Available Funds			3,313,841.75
Other Taxes	0.00	3,313,841.75	0.00
Trustee and Manager Fee	34,177.41	3,313,841.75	34,177.41
Servicing Fee	237,086.24	3,279,664.34	237,086.24

Available Distribution Amount			3,313,841.75
Principal Draw			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Available Funds			3,313,841.75
Other Taxes	0.00	3,313,841.75	0.00
Trustee and Manager Fee	34,177.41	3,313,841.75	34,177.41
Servicing Fee	237,086.24	3,279,664.34	237,086.24
Liquidity Commitment Fee	7,495.89	3,042,578.10	7,495.89
Support Facility	1,511,928.04	3,035,082.21	1,511,928.04
FCC Other Creditors	30,987.78	1,523,154.17	30,987.78
Other Expense	3,164.62	1,492,166.39	3,164.62
Liquidity Repayment Amount	0.00	1,489,001.77	0.00
A1-R Coupon	1,015,847.91	1,489,001.77	1,015,847.91
B Coupon	n/a	473,153.86	n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	271,025.86	0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement	0.00	271,025.86	0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	271,025.86	0.00
C Coupon	n/a	271,025.86	n/a
Arranging Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00
Previous Distribution Coupon Rounding Correction	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Income Carryover Amount		0.00	

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00 Excess Distribution 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Unpaid Facility Int Chg - Liquidity

- Extraordinary Expense Unpaid Security Interest Amount

- Class A1-R Notes



### **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

### Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit 9.500.000.00 Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility 9,500,000.00 Previous Liquidity Facility Draw Repayment of Liquidity Facility 0.00 Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00 Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility 9,500,000.00 Beginning Principal Draw 0.00 Previous Principal Draw 0.00 Repayment of Principal Draw 0.00 Principal Draw 0.00 Ending Principal Draw 0.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit 150,000.00 Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00 Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 0.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet	Per Certificate	Aggregate
Class A1-R Notes		55 5
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	99.33	1,015,847.91
Total Coupon	99.33	1,015,847.91
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Security Coupon		1,015,847.91
Coupon Payable	99.33	1,015,847.91
Linnaid Security Coupon		0.00

#### Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable Unpaid Security Coupon

Page 3 of 5



## **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

Principal Amount		
Principal Collection		25,504,406.81
plus Repurchases		0.00
less Total Customer Redraw		-8,232,424.75
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month		0.00
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement - Class A1-R Notes		0.00
- Class B Notes		0.00
- Class C Notes		0.00
Principal Rounding		26.23
Scheduled Principal Amount		2,479,639.36
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment		12,392,335.90
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment		10,632,431.55
Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement		14,792,342.70
Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds		17,272,008.29
Principal Rounding b/f		26.23
Total Unscheduled Principal Amount		14,792,342.70
Total Scheduled Principal Amount		2,479,639.36
Previous Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes		17,272,008.29 0.00
Net Principal Draw Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes		17,272,008.29
Total Malabo Mopal Allocation Total		, ,
Principal Allocation		
	Certificate Amount	Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown		0.00
Class A1-R Principal Payment	1,417.35	14,495,238.45
Class B Principal Payment Class C Principal Payment	1,156.97 0.00	2,776,728.00 0.00
Class C Filliopal Fayinett	0.00	0.00
Principal rounding of		41.84
Outstanding Principal - beginning period		1,084,669,550.83
less Principal Repayment		-25,504,406.81
plus Total Customer Redraw		8,232,424.75
less Principal Losses		0.00
Plus Substitutions		0.00
Outstanding Principal - Closing period		1,067,397,568.77
Principal Losses		
Principal Losses		0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy		0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy		0.00
Net Principal Losses		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
- Class A1-R Notes		0.00
- Class B Notes		0.00
- Class C Notes		0.00
Class A1-R Notes		
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Class B Notes		
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Class C Notes		
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00



## **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet	Foreign Aggregate	AUD Aggregate
Class A1-R Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount		1,022,700,000.00
Trevious Principal Distribution		112,407,206.94
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period  Total Principal Distribution to Date		14,495,238.45 126,902,445.39
Beginning Invested Amount		910,292,793.06
Ending Invested Amount		895,797,554.61
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount		0.00 910,292,793.06
Ending Stated Amount		895,797,554.61
Class B Notes AUD		
Auti		240,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		145,623,216.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date		2,776,728.00 148,399,944.00
Beginning Invested Amount		94,376,784.00
Ending Invested Amount		91,600,056.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount		0.00 94,376,784.00
Ending Stated Amount		91,600,056.00
Class C Notes AUD		
Initial Invested Amount		80,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		0.00
Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period		0.00 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date		0.00
Beginning Invested Amount		80,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		80,000,000.00 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		80,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount		80,000,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage		
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days		16,545,292.82
Current Outstanding Loan Balance		1,067,397,568.77
Average Monthly Percentage		1.47
Monthly Percentage - Current Period		1.53
Monthly Percentage Month 2		1.55
Monthly Percentage Month 3		1.47
Monthly Percentage Month 4		1.45
Monthly Percentage Month 5		1.49
Monthly Percentage Month 6		1.38
Monthly Percentage Month 7		1.46
Monthly Percentage Month 8		1.41
Monthly Percentage Month 9		1.42
Monthly Percentage Month 10		1.42
Monthly Percentage Month 11		1.48
Monthly Percentage Month 12		1.61